DATE OF ISSUANCE	 i	EFFECTIVE DATE	•

OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: <u>Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.,</u> Contract: <u>St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2009</u> Project: <u>St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2009</u>

OWNER's Contract No.: P090103-3

ENGINEER: G.E.C., Inc.

ENGINEER's Contract No.: 51206102-003

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

N/A

2. Add the Following Work Items:

N/A

- 3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
 - a. Contract Item No. 2- Base Bid: 6" Depth Asphalt Patching Current:

DESCRIPTION: 6-Inch I	X Base Bid or Alt.#			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2	473.00	Ton	\$150.00	\$70,950.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION	v: 6-Inch D	X Base Bid or Alt.#			
REF. N	0.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2		540.31	Ton ·	\$150.00	\$81,046.50

A difference of (+\$10,096.50)

 Contract Item No. 8- Base Bid: 2" Cold Plane Current:

DESCRIPTION: 2" Cold	X Base Bid or 🗖 Alt.#			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8	28,239,1	. Square Yards	\$1.00	\$28,239.10

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 2" Cold	DESCRIPTION: 2" Cold Plane				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8	38,577.1	Square Yards	\$1.00	\$38,577.10	

A difference of (+\$10,338.00)

c. Contract Item No. 9- Base Bid: 2" Asphalt Overlay Current:

DESCRIPTION: 2" Asph	DESCRIPTION: 2" Asphalt Overlay				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
9	3,115.77	Tons	\$82.00	\$255,493.14	

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 2" Asphalt Overlay			X Base Bid or Alt.#	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9	4,252.93	Tons	\$82.00	\$348,740.26

A difference of (+\$93,247.12)

d. Contract Item No.2- Alternative 1: 6" Depth Asphalt Patching Current:

DESCRIPTION: 6-Inch I	Depth Asphalt Patching		A STATE OF THE STA	☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2	414.96	Ton	\$150.00	\$62,244.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 6-Inch I	DESCRIPTION: 6-Inch Depth Asphalt Patching				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
2	444.28	Ton	\$150.00	\$66,642.00	

A difference of (+\$4,398.00)

e. Contract Item No.8- Alternative 1: 2" Cold Plane
Current:

DESCRIPTION: 2" Cold	Plane			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8	20,412.4	Square Yards	\$1.00	\$20,412.40

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 2" Cold	☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8	33,260.0	Square Yards	\$1.00	\$33,260.00

A difference of (+\$12,847.60)

f. Contract Item No.9- Alternative 1: 2" Asphalt Overlay Current:

DESCRIPTION: 2" Aspha	DESCRIPTION: 2" Asphalt Overlay				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
9	2,245.4	Tons	\$82.00	\$184,122.80	

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 2" Asphalt Overlay				☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9	3,658.58	Tons	\$82.00	\$300,003.56

A difference of (+\$115,880.76)

Reason for Change Order:.

1. Deleted Work Items

N/A

2. Add Work Items

N/A

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a-f. The bid by Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C. allowed additional work to be performed within the project budget.

Attachments: The following drawings will replace those from the original contract documents.

DWG1... ASPHALT QUANTITIES TABLE (BASE BID)

DWG2... ASPHALT QUANTITIES TABLE (ALTERNATIVE 1).

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price \$726,761,44	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No to: \$ N/A	Net change from previous Change Orders No to No: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$726,761.44	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$246,807.98	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$973,569.42	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: By: APPROVED By: By: William ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) Date: 1/25/10 Date: 3/02/10	By: A Au Dogle

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2009 Parish Project P090103-3 Base Bid

Street, Road, or Lane Name	District	6 - inch Asphaltic Concrete Patching	
		No. of Patches	TONS
CAROLYN DRIVE	6	21	59.84
BREAUX LANE	4	3	31.24
ST. CHARLES STREET	6	12	59.99
MILLING AVENUE	2	5	30.07
DAVIS DRIVE	2	14	83.89
CLAYTON STREET	6	14	50.89
WADE STREET	7	3	8,65
MONSANTO DRIVE	7	1	11.88
WEST B STREET	6	16	45.69
EIGHT STREET	6	12	44.29
BARRECA STREET	6	5	9.82
MARCIA STREET	2	7	57.20
TERRACE LANE	4	7	46.86
	TOTAL	120	540.31

Street, Road, or Lane Name	District	2" Cold Plane and Overlay	
		Cold Plane (SQ YARDS)	Overlay (TONS)
CAROLYN DRIVE	6	7,852.0	863.72
BREAUX LANE	4	706.7	77.73
FERN STREET	7	1,938.0	213.18
KOSHER DRIVE	4	860.7	104.14
MILLING AVE	2	1,940.0	213.40
DAVIS DRIVE	2	11,491.1	1,264.02
WADE STREET	7	2,922.0	321.42
TERRACE LANE	4	528.7	58.15
EIGHT STREET	6	2,162.0	237.82
MARCIA DRIVE	2	4,342.6	477.68
WEST B STREET	6	3,833.3	421.67
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TOTAL	38,577.1	4,252.93

^{1.} AREAS REQUIRING PATCHING WILL BE MARKED WITH ORANGE SPRAY PAINT PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2009 Parish Project P090103-3 Alternative 1

Street, Road, or Lane Name	District	6 - inch Asphaltic Concrete Patching	
Street, Noad, or Lane Name		No. of Patches	TONS
SCHEXNAYDRE LANE	3	19	56.10
1ST STREET	- 5	16	37.84
3RD STREET	5	1	1.47
BRIDLE PATH LANE	5	3	8.65
CANYON LANE	5	4	7.63
RIDGE ROAD	4	5 ·	46.93
CACTUS LANE	5	3	15.25
WAGONTRAIN LANE	5	4	12,32
CHUCKWAGON LANE	5	2	11.00
CORRAL LANE	5	3	24.93
LASSO LANE	5	2	4.84
HOLSTER JANE	5	2	7.33
MUSTANG LANE	5	1	1.32
BAILEY STREET	1	1	2.64
SECOND STREET	6	1	4.40
SECOND STREET	6	9	23.32
FOURTH STREET	6	5	30.95
FIFTH STREET	6	32	83.38
BETHLEHEM LANE	1 `	1	2.93
RAIL CROSSING AREA	4	2	31.72
JOE LOUIS LANE	1	. 2	29.33
	TOTAL	118	444,28

Street, Road, or Lane Name	District	2" Cold Plane and Overlay	
		Cold Plane (SQ YARDS)	Overlay (TONS)
BRIDLE PATH LANE	5	1,294.0	142.36
CANYON LANE	5	1,326.0	145.88
SOMBRERO LANE	5	1,479.0	. 162,70
CACTUS LANE	5	1,202.0	132.20
HORSESHOE LANE	5	1,175.0	129.26
WAGONTRAIN LANE	5	1,484.0	163.29
CHUCKWAGON LANE	5	1,278.0	140.60
CORRAL LANE	5	1,236.0	135.91
LASSO LANE	5	1,367.0	150.38
HOLSTER JANE	5	1,335.0	146.86
MUSTANG LANE	_ 5	1,364.0	149.99
BRONCO LANE	5	1,445.0	158.99
PINTO LANE	5	1,452.0	159.77
PONY LANE	5	444.0	48.89
BAILEY STREET	1	347.0	38.13
SECOND STREET	6	1,225.0	134.74
BETHLEHEM LANE	1	958.0	105.40
JOE LOUIS LANE	1	1,699.9	186.99
COURTHOUSE LANE	1	1,356.7	149.23
5TH STREET	6	7,695.0	846,45
2ND STREET	6	2,096.0	230,56
	TOTAL	33,260.0	3,658.58

^{1.} AREAS REQUIRING PATCHING WILL BE MARKED WITH ORANGE SPRAY PAINT PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.